as of the year-end 2016. The structure of the North America and Asia/

Pacific segments is unchanged.

WashTec AG Report on the period from January 1 to March 31, 2017 Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements 22Q1 2017

4. Equity

The subscribed capital of WashTec AG as of March 31, 2017 is

€40.000k. It is divided into 13,976,970 no-par-value bearer shares

and is fully paid in.

The average number of issued and outstanding shares as of March 31,

2017 is 13,382,324 (prior year: 13,382,324).

5. Financial instruments: additional disclosures

The following table, which is derived from the relevant balance sheet

items, shows the relationships between the classification and mea-

surement of financial instruments.

Carrying amounts, measurement and fair value by category:

 in €k IAS 39

category

Carrying

amount

Mar 31, 2017

Measurement under IAS 39 Measure-

ment under

IAS 17

Fair Value

Mar 31, 2017

IFRS 13

Level
Amortized

cost

Fair Value

through

 equity

Fair Value

through

profit or

loss

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents LaR 9,300 9,300 – –  – 9,300

Trade receivables LaR 58,266 58,266  –  –  – 58,266

Other financial assets LaR 1,616 1,616  –  –  – 1,616

Liabilities

Trade payables FLAC 18,700 18,700 –  –  – 18,700

Interest-bearing loans FLAC 489 489  –  –  – 489

Other financial liabilities FLAC 21,948 21,948  – –  – 21,948

Finance lease liabilities n.a. 2,689 –  –  – 2,689 2,689

Derivative financial liabilities FVthP/L 31 –  –  31 – 31 2

Aggregated presentation by IAS 39 category

Loans and receivables (LaR) 69,182 69,182  –  –

Financial liabilities measured at

amortized cost (FLAC) 41,137 41,137  –  –

Fair value through profit/loss (FVthP/L) 31 –  – 31

WashTec AG Report on the period from January 1 to March 31, 2017 Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements 23Q1 2017

 in €k IAS 39

category

Carrying

amount

Dec 31, 2016

Measurement under IAS 39 Measure-

ment under

IAS 17

Fair Value

Dec 31, 2016

IFRS 13

Level
Amortized